ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
11' 3" X 7' 2"
23'-7" [7192mm]
Ø8 [0.317]
7'
-2
" [
86

DURING ASSEMBLY
· During assembly, you will encounter different icons for different products. Please see below for more information:
· During assembly you will encounter the information icon, please refer to the relevant assembly
step for additional comments and assistance.
· Make sure you remove covering plastic film from both sides of the panel.
· This icon indicates that the installer should be inside the product.
· This icon indicates that the installer should be outside the product.
· Steps marked with dashed outlines refer to Extensions only.
· Some of the steps are irrelevant for an assembly of a single product.
· When assembling a single or an extended product,some parts may be surplus.
Extension Kit
6
Spare Parts List
No. Profile Diagram Size QTY Code
A1 36X35
L=2187mm 2 M1107-35.5-35-2187
A2 36X35
L=1710mm 2 M1107-35.5-35-1709.5-1
A3 36X35
L=1710mm 2 MXX07-35.5-35-1709.5-2
B1 59X59
L=2217mm 1 M1107-59-59-2217
Left front column
B2 59X59
L=2217mm 1 M1107-59-59-2217
Right front column
B3 59X59
L=1995mm 1 M1107-59-59-1995
Left rear column
B4 59X59
L=1995mm 1 M1107-59-59-1995
Right rear column
C1 27X76
L=1990mm 1 M1107-76.2-26.6-1990
D1 24X53
L=2113mm 2 M1107-53-23.9-2113
D2 24X53
L=1664mm 2 M1107-53-23.9-1664
D3 24X53
L=1673mm 2 M1107-53-23.9-1673
D3-1 20X20
L=400mm 1 MXX07-19.8-19.8-400
E1 50X72
L=1677mm 6 M1107-71.8-50-1676.5
E1-1 47X69
L=400mm 3 MXX07-68.6-47-400
F1 45X80
L=2340mm 2 M1107-80-45-2340
7
Spare Parts List
No. Profile Diagram Size QTY Code
F2 45X80
L=1815mm 2 M1107-80-45-1815-1
F3 45X80
L=1815mm 2 M1107-80-45-1815-2
F1-1 47X83
L=50mm 1 M1107-83-46.5-50
G1 90X45
L=1781mm 1 M1107-90-45-1781-1
G2 90X45
L=1781mm 1 M1107-90-45-1781-2
G1-1 93X48
L=50mm
1 M1107-93.4-48.4-50
H1 50X50
L=1900mm 1 M1107-¢ 50-1900
J1 20X50
L=322mm 1 M1107-50-19.6-322
J2 35X78
L=1319mm 1 M1107-77.7-35-1319
L1 1659X322
L=1659mm 2 M1107-1691-322
L2 2108X322
L=2108mm 1 M1107-2108-322-1
L3 2108X322
L=2108mm 1 M1107-2108-322-1
8
Spare Parts List
No. Profile Diagram Size QTY Code
M1 654X1800 1 M1107-654-1800-1
M2 654X1800 1 M1107-654-1800-1
N1 38X51
L=1400mm 1 M1107-38-51-1400
N2 38X51
L=1870mm 1 MXX07-38-51-1870-1
N3 38X51
L=1870mm 1 MXX07-38-51-1870-2
T1 20X160
L=1870mm 40 M1107-159.6-19.5-1870
T2 20X160
L=1950mm 22 M1107-159.6-19.5-1950
T3 20X89
L=1870mm 2 M1107-89-19.5-1870
W1 900X2240
L=2240mm 5
9
Spare Parts List